
2. KOLO SNLP 2002/2003 
 
Dátum konania:  
19.10.2002 
Výsledky:  

Miesto: Revúca 

MUŽI PRAVÁ RUKA 65 Kg 
1. Samuhel, Peter (AWK TURZOVKA) 
2. Kacer, Maros (AWK ZARNOVICA) 
3. Zajac, Martin (AWK MAGNEZIT REVUCA) 
4. Sendrei, Peter (LUBENIK) 
5. Ruskovic, Dusan (AWK RIMAVSKA SOBOTA) 
6. Troksiar, Marian (AWK ZVOLEN) 
7. Tkac, Tomas (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
8. Filipek, Peter (AWK SENEC) 
9. Kovac, Martin (AWK GALANTA) 
10. Tresa, Martin (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
11. Ondrus, Jozef (AWK SPISKA NOVA VES) 

MUŽI PRAVÁ RUKA 70 Kg 
1. Kubis, Andrej (AWK BANSKA STIAVNICA) 
2. Kiss, Matej (AWK BARDEJOV) 
3. Marcek, Michal (AWK SENEC) 
4. Jakim, Ondrej (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
5. Molnar, Roland (AWK GALANTA) 
6. Georgievski, Mario (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
7. Bukovina, Samuel (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
8. Uhrin, Milan (AWK SPISKA NOVA VES) 
9. Musuka, Vladimir (REVUCA) 

MUŽI PRAVÁ RUKA 75 Kg 
1. Hanes, Martin (AWK ZVOLEN) 
2. Harcarik, Gabriel (AWK BARDEJOV) 
3. Misovic, Peter (AWK SENEC) 
4. Chladny, Peter (AWK PRST BA) 
5. Knotek, Frantisek (AWK ZARNOVICA) 
6. Duriska, Ladislav (REVUCA) 
7. Dorka, Dezider (MURAN) 

MUŽI PRAVÁ RUKA 80 Kg 
1. Dobransky, Roman (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
2. Ruman, Martin (AWK SENEC) 
3. Mikovcak, Jozef (AWK TURZOVKA) 
4. Soltes, Michal (AWK MAGNEZIT REVUCA) 
5. Spajdel, Lubos (AWK TRNAVA) 
6. Malek, Rastislav (AWK SENEC) 
7. Toth, Tibor (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
8. Knotek, Tomas (AWK ZARNOVICA) 
9. Simcisko, Robert (AWK MOSOVCE) 
10. Sarvas, Michal (AWK ZVOLEN) 
11. Slapaty, Roman (REVUCA) 

MUŽI PRAVÁ RUKA 90 Kg 
1. Kiss, Tomas (AWK BARDEJOV) 
2. Hlubik, Samuel (AWK TRNAVA) 
3. Skrutek, Marian (AWK LUCENEC) 
4. Skrutek, Marcel (AWK LUCENEC) 
5. Hlubik, Matus (AWK TRNAVA) 



6. Martinko, Lubomir (AWK SPISKA NOVA VES) 
7. Lascsak, Anton (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
8. Tibensky, Erik (AWK TRNAVA) 
9. Kovacik, Jan (AWK RIMAVSKA SOBOTA) 
10. Sekerka, Branislav (AWK MAGNEZIT REVUCA) 
11. Boldi, Dusan (KAMENANY) 
12. Pavlisin, Dusan (AWK TURZOVKA) 
13. Feriencik, Oliver (AWK ZVOLEN) 
14. Szorad, Juraj (KOMARNO) 

MUŽI PRAVÁ RUKA 90+ Kg 
1. Germanus, Jan (AWK MAGNEZIT REVUCA) 
2. Tomaga, Rastislav (AWK BANSKA STIAVNICA) 
3. Dobrovic, Radoslav (AWK BANSKA STIAVNICA) 
4. Lovas, Milan (AWK SPISKA NOVA VES) 
5. Billy, Frantisek (AWK BARDEJOV) 
6. Peroncik, Milos (AWK MOSOVCE) 
7. Nahalka, Juraj (AWK MOSOVCE) 
  

MUŽI ĽAVÁ RUKA 70 Kg 
1. Jakim, Ondrej (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
2. Kiss, Matej (AWK BARDEJOV) 
3. Kubis, Andrej (AWK BANSKA STIAVNICA) 
4. Molnar, Roland (AWK GALANTA) 
5. Samuhel, Peter (AWK TURZOVKA) 
6. Marcek, Michal (AWK SENEC) 
7. Uhrin, Milan (AWK SPISKA NOVA VES) 
8. Bukovina, Samuel (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
9. Kovac, Martin (AWK GALANTA) 
10. Ondrus, Jozef (AWK SPISKA NOVA VES) 
11. Siman, Radoslav (AWK MAGNEZIT REVUCA) 
12. Troksiar, Marian (AWK ZVOLEN) 

MUŽI ĽAVÁ RUKA 90 Kg 
1. Hlubik, Samuel (AWK TRNAVA) 
2. Misovic, Peter (AWK SENEC) 
3. Malek, Rastislav (AWK SENEC) 
4. Kiss, Tomas (AWK BARDEJOV) 
5. Lascsak, Anton (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
6. Dobransky, Roman (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
7. Smekal, N. (AWK MAGNEZIT REVUCA) 
8. Pavlisin, Dusan (AWK TURZOVKA) 
9. Mikovcak, Jozef (AWK TURZOVKA) 
10. Feriencik, Oliver (AWK ZVOLEN) 
11. Tibensky, Erik (AWK TRNAVA) 
12. Chladny, Peter (AWK PRST BA) 
13. Slapaty, Roman (REVUCA) 
14. Simcisko, Robert (AWK MOSOVCE) 
15. Sarvas, Michal (AWK ZVOLEN) 

MUŽI ĽAVÁ RUKA 90+ Kg 
1. Germanus, Jan (AWK MAGNEZIT REVUCA) 
2. Dobrovic, Radoslav (AWK BANSKA STIAVNICA) 
3. Tomaga, Rastislav (AWK BANSKA STIAVNICA) 
4. Billy, Frantisek (AWK BARDEJOV) 
5. Marencin, Milan (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
6. Lovas, Milan (AWK SPISKA NOVA VES) 
7. Spitalik, Patrik (AWK BARDEJOV) 



8. Nahalka, Juraj (AWK MOSOVCE) 
9. Peroncik, Milos (AWK MOSOVCE) 

ŽENY PRAVÁ RUKA 60 Kg 
1. Kulichova, Lenka (AWK ZVOLEN) 
2. Hatalova, Ivana (AWK SENEC) 
3. Laukova, Jana (AWK SENEC) 
4. Tongelova, Maria (AWK BARDEJOV) 
5. Mihokova, Viera (AWK BARDEJOV) 
6. Tothova, Katarina (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
7. Mihokova, Stanislava (AWK BARDEJOV) 
8. Katanova, Martina (AWK BARDEJOV) 
9. Tongelova, Andrea (AWK BARDEJOV) 

ŽENY PRAVÁ RUKA 60+ Kg 
1. Hruskova, Lucia (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
2. Baniariova, Alena (AWK ZARNOVICA) 
3. Pomsaharova, Katarina (AWK SENEC) 

ŽENY ĽAVÁ RUKA BRH Kg 
1. Hatalova, Ivana (AWK SENEC) 
2. Baniariova, Alena (AWK ZARNOVICA) 
3. Laukova, Jana (AWK SENEC) 
4. Pomsaharova, Katarina (AWK SENEC) 
5. Tongelova, Maria (AWK BARDEJOV) 
6. Mihokova, Stanislava (AWK BARDEJOV) 
7. Tothova, Katarina (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
8. Hruskova, Lucia (AWS ATU KOSICE) 
9. Mihokova, Viera (AWK BARDEJOV) 
10. Katanova, Martina (AWK BARDEJOV) 

 


